interrogation they shall be produced before the learned

Magistrate.  When applied for bail by the petitioners, the

learned  Magistrate  can,  considering  the  nature  of  the

case, grant bail to them but on the following conditions:

a)  The  petitioners  shall  execute  a  bond  for

Rs.25,000/- (rupees twenty five thousand only) each with

two  solvent  sureties  each  for  the  like  sum  to  the

satisfaction  of  the  learned  Magistrate.  If  in  case  the

Magistrate  has  any  doubt  about  the  genuineness  or

correctness of the tax receipts produced by the sureties,